Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



HI SUN TECHNOLOGY (CHINA) LIMITED

高陽科技(中國)有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 818)

CHANGE OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Hi Sun Technology (China) Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that Mr. Chan Yiu Kwong ("**Mr. Chan**") has ceased to be one of the two authorised representatives of the Company (the "**Authorised Representative**") under Rule 3.05 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Listing Rules**") with effect from 13 August 2020.

The Board further announces that (i) in replacement of Mr. Chan, Ms. Hui Lok Yan ("Ms. Hui"), the company secretary of the Company, has been appointed as the Authorised Representative together with Mr. Li Wenjin; and (ii) Mr. Chan has been appointed as an alternate Authorised Representative to Ms. Hui, under Rule 3.06(2) of the Listing Rules, with both appointment taking effect from 13 August 2020.

The Board would like to express its sincere gratitude to Mr. Chan for his valuable contribution to the Company.

By order of the Board HI SUN TECHNOLOGY (CHINA) LIMITED Hui Lok Yan Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 13 August 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of five Executive Directors, namely, Mr. Cheung Yuk Fung, Mr. Kui Man Chun, Mr. Xu Wensheng, Mr. Li Wenjin and Mr. Xu Chang Jun; and three Independent Non-Executive Directors, namely Mr. Tam Chun Fai, Mr. Leung Wai Man, Roger and Mr. Chang Kai-Tzung, Richard.

* For identification purpose only